

AMENDMENT n°1 to the TELEVISION LICENSE AGREEMENT dated December 14, 2023

Dated as of April 3rd, 2024

Licensor: STUDIOCANAL Licensee: CESKA TELEVIZE Address: 50, rue Camille Desmoulins Address: Kavci hory Na Hrebenech II, 1132/4, 140 92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux, France 70 Praha 4, Czech Republic VAT Number: FR 14056801293 EU V.A.T. Nr.: CZ00027383 Phone: Contact Sales: Contact E-mail: E-mail: Contact for NoD: E-mail: (hereinafter "Licensor" or "SC") (hereinafter "Licensee")

WHEREAS:

Licensor and Licensee have entered into a Television License Agreement dated December 14th, 2023 (the "Agreement") per which Licensor has granted Licensee certain distribution rights (as specified in the Agreement), in the Territory, in the Authorized Language version and during the Term and License Period of each respective Picture(s), to the feature-length motion pictures listed in Exhibit A of the Agreement (herein individually the "Picture" and collectively the "Pictures"), subject to the terms and conditions specified in the Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties have agreed by this amendment (the "Amendment") to the following:

ARTICLE 1: ADDITIONAL PICTURES

The following Pictures)shall be added to the Agreement starting on respective License Period Start Date as set forth in the below table (the "Additional Picture(s)"):

Milo code	Additional Picture(s)	Director	Origin Language	Telecast(s)	Authorized Channel	License Period Start Date	License Period End Date	License Fee
	1 10101010	51100101			oname.			

Exhibit A and sections "Picture(s)" and "Term/License Period" of the Agreement shall be amended accordingly.

ARTICLE 2: LICENSE FE TO THE ADDITIONAL PICTURE(S)

In consideration of the license of the Additional Pictures, Licensee shall irrevocably pay to Licensor an amount equal to Fifteen Thousand Euros (EUR 15 000) NET* (the "Additional License Fee").

The Additional License Fee per Additional Picture is as set forth in the above table.

Payment of the respective Additional License Fee shall be due to SC according to the below payment terms:

The amount of the License Fee as set forth in the Agreement shall be amended accordingly.

*NET: The Additional License Fee is a net sum and no taxes (except the applicable withholding tax if reduction/exemption is possible pursuant to applicable tax treaty), nor charges may be deducted from it.





Licensor and Licensee agree to prepare, execute and certify the annual application for reduction/exemption withholding tax pursuant to the applicable tax treaty (if any).

ARTICLE 3: MATERIALS TO THE ADDITIONAL PICTURE(S)

Licensor shall deliver (or give access) to Distributor to ProRes 422 HD files in original version for each Additional Picture and to M/E tracks for the Additional Picture Additional Pictures shall be made in accordance with the terms and conditions included in the Agreement.

The Material fees and all costs in connection with the delivery of Materials of the Additional Pictures (including without limitation all duplication, encoding, delivery and ingestion costs) shall be at Licensee's sole cost and expenses.

Since this Amendment is subject to an obligation to make the contents of this Amendment public based on the Act on Registration of Agreements (Act No. 340/2015 of the Czech Collection of Laws – hereinafter as the "Act on Registration of Agreements"), Information in this Amendment highlighted in yellow shall be redacted (blackened out) pursuant to the Act on Registration of Agreements upon mutual agreement and in conformity with provisions stipulated in the Article 11. Special Terms of the Deal Terms of the Agreement (including, but not limited to, with the Confidentiality paragraph of such Article 11).

Any terms capitalized but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement.

Except as otherwise mentioned above, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

In case of any discrepancy between the terms of the Agreement and this Amendment, the latter shall prevail.

As witness whereof the Parties execute this Amendment to the said Agreement as of the date above written.

LICENSEE

By: Jan Souček Its: General Director

Signature:

STUDIOCANAL

By:

Signature:







